pro forma condensed consolidated financial data is presented for informational purposes only and should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and related notes of InfraSource, Maslonka and EnStructure.  Our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

60

F-26

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

61

statements of operations are not necessarily indicative of what our actual results of operations would have been had the transactions occurred as
of the date or for the periods indicated, nor does it purport to represent our future results of operations.

F-27

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

62

InfraSource Services, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For The Period January 1 - December 31, 2003

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical

InfraSource
Services, Inc.
For the Period
May 30 to

December 31,
2003

Predecessor
entity

InfraSource,Inc.
For the Period
January 1 to
September 23,

2003
Merger

Adjustments
Historical
Maslonka

Maslonka
Acquisition
Adjustments

Historical
EnStructure

EnStructure
Acquisition
Adjustments

IPO
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(1) (1) (2) (1) (3) (1) (4) (5)

Contract
revenues $ 137,996 $ 382,627 $ � $ 38,549 $ � $ 76,261 $ � $ � $ 635,433
Cost of
revenues 114,195 330,322 (2,684) (a) 26,457 (177

)
(g) 73,033 422(o) 541,568

Gross profit 23,801 52,305 2,684 12,092 177 3,228 (422) � 93,865

Selling,
general and
administrative
expenses 14,144 50,062 75(b) 6,955 (3,463

)
(h) 11,441 � � 79,214

Merger-related
costs � 16,242 (16,242) (c) � � � � � �
Provision for
uncollectible
accounts 178 236 � � � � � � 414
Goodwill and
asset
impairment
charges � � � � � 7,665 � � 7,665
Amortization
of intangible
assets 2,600 � 1,500(d) � 9,400 (i) � � � 13,500
Income (loss)
from
operations 6,879 (14,235) 17,351 5,137 (5,760) (15,878) (422) � (6,928)
Interest
income 60 1,376 � 68 � 1,504
Interest
expense and
amortization
of debt (3,970) (27) (9,687) (e) (94) 9(g) (1,031) 804(p) 5,280(u) (8,716)
Other income
(expense) (336) (3,556) � 106 � 149 � � (3,637)
Income (loss)
before taxes 2,633 (16,442) 7,664 5,217 (5,751) (16,760) 382 5,280 (17,777)
Income tax
expense
(benefit) 1,086 (5,240) 3,142(f) 2,065 (2,358) (3,832) 157(q) 2,165(v) (2,815)
Income (loss)
from
continuing
operations $ 1,547 $ (11,202) $ 4,522 $ 3,152 $ (3,393) $ (12,928) $ 225 $ 3,115 $ (14,962)

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

63

Weighted
average basic
common
shares
outstanding (6) 10,782 38,678
Weighted
average
diluted
common
shares
outstanding (6) 11,031 38,678
Basic income
(loss) per
share
-continuing
operations $ 0.14 $ (0.39)
Diluted
income (loss)
per share -
continuing
operations 0.14 (0.39)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-28

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

64

InfraSource Services, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For The Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
InfraSource
Services, Inc.
For the Nine
Months Ended
September 30,

2004
Historical
Maslonka

Maslonka
Acquisition
Adjustments

Historical
EnStructure

EnStructure
Acquisition
Adjustments

IPO
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(1) (1) (3) (1) (4) (5)

Contract revenues $ 456,622 $ 14,254 $ � $ 40,368 $ � $ � $ 511,244
Cost of revenues 381,173 9,069 � 38,617 281(r) � 429,140
Gross profit 75,449 5,185 � 1,751 (281) � 82,104

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 47,747 33,105 (1,473)(l) 8,974 � � 88,353
Merger-related costs (334) � � � � � (334)
Provision (recoveries)
for uncollectible
accounts (367) � � � � � (367)
Goodwill and asset
impairment charges � � � 1,929 � � 1,929
Amortization of
intangible assets 10,989 � 783(m) � � � 11,772
Income (loss) from
operations 17,414 (27,920) 690 (9,152) (281) � (19,249)
Interest income 350 11 � � 361
Interest expense and
amortization of debt (8,161) (125) 125(k) (743) 593(s) 1,898(w) (6,413)
Loss on early
extinguishment of debt (5,549) � � � � � (5,549)
Other income (expense) 1,126 (67) � 65 � � 1,124
Income (loss) before
taxes 5,180 (28,101) 815 (9,830) 312 1,898 (29,726)
Income tax expense
(benefit) 2,072 (5,140) 326(n) (3,359) 125(t) 759(x) (5,217)
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 3,108 $ (22,961) $ 489 $ (6,471) $ 187 $ 1,139 $ (24,509)

Weighted average basic
common shares
outstanding (6) 33,924 39,069
Weighted average
diluted common shares
outstanding (6) 34,918 39,069
Basic income (loss) per
share - continuing
operations $ 0.09 $ (0.63)

0.09 (0.63)

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

65

Diluted income (loss)
per share - continuing
operations

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

F-29

Edgar Filing: INFRASOURCE SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

66

INFRASOURCE SERVICES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS